Exchangeable Head End Mill
® PXSH
Vol 1
For more information
scan the QR code to visit:
osgtool.com/pxm
OSGTOOL.COM

D
2
EDP No. Type Designation
Head
Dia. No. of
Flutes
Length
of Cut
Overall
Length
Flange
Dia. Helix
Angle Grade StatusD Lc L D2
(mm) (inch) (mm) (inch) (mm) (inch) (mm) (inch)
52312000
PXSH
PXSH0500AC12-06R000 - 0.500 6 - 0.500 - 0.748 - 0.488 43° XP6703
52312001 PXSH0625AC16-06R000 - 0.625 6 - 0.625 - 0.921 - 0.614 43° XP6703
52312002 PXSH0750AC20-06R000 - 0.750 6 - 0.750 - 1.035 - 0.736 43° XP6703
52312003 PXSH1000AC25-08R000 - 1.000 8 - 1.000 - 1.398 - 0.961 43° XP6703
7830380 PXSH120C12-06R000 12 - 6 12 - 18 - 11.7 - 43° XP6703
7830381 PXSH160C16-06R000 16 - 6 16 - 23.5 - 15.7 - 43° XP6703
7830382 PXSH200C20-06R000 20 - 6 20 - 27.5 - 19.6 - 43° XP6703
7830383 PXSH250C25-08R000 25 - 8 25 - 35 - 24 - 43° XP6703
Packed: 1 pc.
 Stocked   Available Upon Request; Minimum Order Quantity May Apply   Japan Stocked
Stock and availability vary - Please go to osgtool.com or contact customer service to confirm availability.
Accessories: p10
44   OSG PHOENIX® PXSH OSG PHOENIX® PXSH
OSGTOOL.COMOSGTOOL.COM
® PXSH
Exchangeable Head End Mill
List 52300
PXM SA/TPA (inch)
Straight Shank
Tapered Shank
EDP No. Body
Type Designation Type
Neck
Dia.
(inch)
Shank
Dia.
(inch)
Taper
Overall
Length
(inch)
Neck
Length
(inch)
Applicable
Head
(Inch)
d2 d α˚ L l1
52300024
Cylindrical
Shank
Steel
PXMZ-C10SA0375-S300 1 0.366 0.375 - 3.000 1.000 0.375
52300000 PXMZ-C12SA0500-S400 1 0.488 0.500 - 4.000 0.750 0.500
52300001 PXMZ-C12TPA0750-S600 2 0.488 0.750 5° 6.000 2.000
52300002 PXMZ-C16SA0625-S400 1 0.613 0.625 - 4.000 1.000 0.625
52300003 PXMZ-C16TPA1000-S650 2 0.613 1.000 5° 6.500 2.000
52300004 PXMZ-C20SA0750-S500 1 0.736 0.750 - 5.000 1.250 0.750
52300005 PXMZ-C20TPA1250-S700 2 0.736 1.250 5° 7.000 2.750
52300006 PXMZ-C25SA1000-S550 1 0.960 1.000 - 5.500 1.500 1.000
52300025 PXMZ-C32SA1250-S600 1 1.094 1.250 - 6.000 2.500 1.250
52300026
Cylindrical
Shank
Carbide
PXMZ-C10SA0375-S300CS 1 0.366 0.375 - 3.000 1.000
0.37552300027 PXMZ-C10SA0375-L400CS 1 0.366 0.375 - 4.000 1.750
52300028 PXMZ-C10TPA0500-LL500CS 2 0.366 0.375 1.4° 5.000 2.750
52300007 PXMZ-C12SA0500-S300CS 1 0.488 0.500 - 3.000 1.000
0.50052300008 PXMZ-C12SA0500-L400CS 1 0.488 0.500 - 4.000 1.750
52300009 PXMZ-C12SA0500-L450CS 1 0.488 0.500 - 4.500 2.500
52300010 PXMZ-C12TPA0625-LL550CS 2 0.488 0.625 1.5° 5.500 3.250
52300011 PXMZ-C16SA0625-S350CS 1 0.613 0.625 - 3.500 1.500
0.62552300012 PXMZ-C16SA0625-L550CS 1 0.613 0.625 - 5.500 2.500
52300013 PXMZ-C16SA0625-L600CS 1 0.613 0.625 - 6.000 3.250
52300014 PXMZ-C16TPA0750-LL650CS 2 0.613 0.750 1.5° 6.500 4.500
52300015 PXMZ-C20SA0750-S350CS 1 0.736 0.750 - 3.500 1.500
0.75052300016 PXMZ-C20SA0750-L600CS 1 0.736 0.750 - 6.000 3.000
52300017 PXMZ-C20SA0750-L700CS 1 0.736 0.750 - 7.000 4.250
52300018 PXMZ-C20TPA1000-LL800CS 2 0.736 1.000 1.5° 8.000 5.500
52300019 PXMZ-C25SA1000-L800CS 1 0.960 1.000 - 8.000 3.750 1.000
52300029 PXMZ-C32SA1250-L1000CS 1 1.094 1.250 - 10.000 6.500 1.250
Packed: 1 pc.
Note: Wrench included with body.
Ø
d2
L
α
l1
Ø
d
Ø
d2
Ll1
Ø
d
Type 1 Type 2
OSG PHOENIX® PXSH OSG PHOENIX® PXSH    5
OSGTOOL.COM
® PXSH

g
EDP No. Body
Type Designation Type
Neck
Dia.
(Inch)
Pilot
Dia.
(Inch)
Thread
Dia.
(mm)
Flange
Dia.
(Inch)
Overall
Length
(Inch)
Spanner
Wrench
Applicable
Head
(inch)
d2 Da Dg D2 L
52300020
PXMJ
(Joint)
PXMJ-AC12SF06
1
0.488 0.256 M6 0.433 0.709 PXMP8-10 0.500
52300021 PXMJ-AC16SF08 0.613 0.335 M8 0.571 0.858 PXMP13-16 0.625
52300022 PXMJ-AC20SF10 0.736 0.413 M10 0.707 1.043 PXMP13-16 0.750
52300023 PXMJ-AC25SF12 0.960 0.492 M12 0.905 1.338 PXMP21 1.000
Packed: 1 pc.
Note: Wrench included with body.
Note: PXM heads can be mounted to PHOENIX® SF Arbors by attaching the PXM SF Joint.
PXM Head PXM SF Joint SF  Arbor SS
Type 1
66   OSG PHOENIX® PXSH OSG PHOENIX® PXSH
OSGTOOL.COMOSGTOOL.COM
® PXSH
Exchangeable Head End Mill
List 78018
PXM SS/TP (Metric)
Straight Shank
Tapered Shank
EDP No. Body
Type Designation Type
Neck
Dia.
(mm)
Shank
Dia.
(mm)
Taper
Overall
Length
(mm)
Neck
Length
(mm)
Applicable
Head
(mm)
d2 d α˚ L l1
48174021
Cylindrical
Shank Steel
PXMZ-C10SS10-S075 1 9.8 10 - 75 12 10
48174001 PXMZ-C12SS12-S100 1 11.7 12 - 100 19 12
48174002 PXMZ-C12TP20-S145 2 11.7 20 5° 145 47.4
48174003 PXMZ-C16SS16-S100 1 15.7 16 - 100 23.4 16
48174004 PXMZ-C16TP25-S155 2 15.7 25 5° 155 53.1
48174005 PXMZ-C20SS20-S120 1 19.6 20 - 120 28.8 20
48174006 PXMZ-C20TP32-S170 2 19.6 32 5° 170 70.8
48174007 PXMZ-C25SS25-S140 1 24 25 - 140 36 25
48174022 PXMZ-C32SS32-S160 1 28 32 - 160 33 32
48174025
Cylindrical
Shank
Carbide
PXMZ-C10SS10-S075CS 1 9.8 10 - 75 17.3
1048174023 PXMZ-C10SS10-L100CS 1 9.8 10 - 100 37.3
48174026 PXMZ-C10TP12-LL130CS 2 9.8 10 0.9° 130 67
48174008 PXMZ-C12SS12-S075CS 1 11.7 12 - 75 25
1248174009 PXMZ-C12SS12-L100CS 1 11.7 12 - 100 46.3
48174010 PXMZ-C12SS12-L115CS 1 11.7 12 - 115 65
48174011 PXMZ-C12TP16-LL135CS 2 11.7 16 1.5° 135 85
48174012 PXMZ-C16SS16-S090CS 1 15.7 16 - 90 40
1648174013 PXMZ-C16SS16-L130CS 1 15.7 16 - 130 62
48174014 PXMZ-C16SS16-L135CS 1 15.7 16 - 135 85
48174015 PXMZ-C16TP20-LL165CS 2 15.7 20 1.5° 165 115
48174016 PXMZ-C20SS20-S090CS 1 19.6 20 - 90 40
2048174017 PXMZ-C20SS20-L150CS 1 19.6 20 - 150 79.3
48174018 PXMZ-C20SS20-L180CS 1 19.6 20 - 180 110
48174019 PXMZ-C20TP25-LL200CS 2 19.6 25 1.5° 200 140
48174020 PXMZ-C25SS25-L200CS 1 24 25 - 200 98 25
48174024 PXMZ-C32SS32-L250CS 1 28 32 - 250 115.2 32
Packed: 1 pc.
Note: Wrench included with body.
Ø
d2
L
α
l1
Ø
d
Ø
d2
Ll1
Ø
d
Type 1 Type 2
OSG PHOENIX® PXSH OSG PHOENIX® PXSH    7
OSGTOOL.COM
® PXSH

g
EDP No. Body
Type Designation Type
Neck
Dia.
(mm)
Pilot
Dia.
(mm)
Thread
Dia.
(mm)
Flange
Dia.
(mm)
Overall
Length
(mm)
Spanner
Wrench
Applicable
Head
d2 Da Dg D2 L
7801893
PXMJ
(Joint)
PXMJ-C12SF06
1
11.7 6.5 M6 11.0 18 PXMP8-10 12
7801894 PXMJ-C16SF08 15.7 8.5 M8 14.5 21.8 PXMP13-16 16
7801895 PXMJ-C20SF10 19.6 10.5 M10 18 26.5 PXMP13-16 20
7801896 PXMJ-C25SF12 24 12.5 M12 23 34 PXMP21 25
Packed: 1 pc.
Note: Wrench included with body.
Note: PXM heads can be mounted to PHOENIX® SF Arbors by attaching the PXM SF Joint.
PXM Head PXM SF Joint SF  Arbor SS
Type 1
88   OSG PHOENIX® PXSH OSG PHOENIX® PXSH
OSGTOOL.COMOSGTOOL.COM
® PXSH
Exchangeable Head End Mill
List 78340
PXMC (Metric)
EDP No. Body
Type Designation
Neck
Dia.
(mm)
Body
Dia.
(mm)
Projection
Length
(mm)
Neck Length
(mm) Applicable Head
(mm)
d2 d3 L l2
7834001
Extra-Short
PXMC-C1205 11.7 26 10.5 5 12
7834002 PXMC-C1605 15.7 26 10.5 5 16
7834003 PXMC-C2005 19.6 26 10.5 5 20
7834004 PXMC-C2505 24 26 10.5 5 25
7834011
Short
PXMC-C1230 11.7 26 35.5 30 12
7834012 PXMC-C1630 15.7 26 35.5 30 16
7834013 PXMC-C2030 19.6 26 35.5 30 20
7834014 PXMC-C2530 24 26 35.5 30 25
Packed: 1 pc.
Note: The PXMC collet is compatible with the HYPRO Shrink Collet System.
Note: Wrench sold seperately.
HY-PRO® Shrink
2 Piece Base Holders
EDP No. Body
Type Designation
Nose
Diameter
(mm)
Gage Length
(mm)
C
L2
Extra-Short Short
9910002 CAT40 CT40-SLK12-45 40.9 45.5 70.5
8910000 BT30 BT30-SLK12-35 - 45 Deg. 38 45.5 70.5
8910001 BT30-SLK12-35 - 60 Deg. 38 45.5 70.5
8910002 BT40 BT40-SLK12-45 38 55.5 80.5
8910003 BT40-SLK12-75 38 85.5 110.5
9910005 HSK-E50 HSK-E50-SLK12-75 38 85.5 110.5
8910005 HSK-A63 HSK-A63-SLK12-75 38 85.5 110.5
8910006 HSK-A63-SLK12-135 38 145.5 170.5
Packed: 1 pc.
Ø
d3
Ø
d2
L
l2
C
L2
OSG PHOENIX® PXSH OSG PHOENIX® PXSH    9
OSGTOOL.COM
® PXSH
Exchangeable Head End Mill
List 7808H
PXM Accessories
Appearance EDP No. Designation
Applicable Head Recommended
Tightening(inch) (mm)
Spanner Wrench
7801890 PXMP8-10 0.500 12 12.0 Nm
7801891 PXMP13-16
0.625 16 30.0 Nm
0.750 20 50.0 Nm
7801892 PXMP21 1.000 25 60.0 Nm
7801897 PXMP24 1.250 32 60.0 Nm
Packed:  Wrench = 1 pc.
1010   OSG PHOENIX® PXSH OSG PHOENIX® PXSH
OSGTOOL.COMOSGTOOL.COM
Cutting Conditions (PXSH)